

### PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release on 05-28-21 From Mayor Dennis Estok

## <u>SURF BROADBAND SOLUTIONS – FIBER INTERNET FOR KNOX HOMES</u> <u>AND BUSINESSES</u>

Mayor Dennis Estok has announced that Surf Broadband Solutions and the City of Knox are in the process of evaluating 100% fiber internet service to the homes and businesses in the City.

This higher level of internet service would be beneficial not only to the City's businesses and manufacturers, but also to the residential neighborhoods. The need for this type of dependable high speed internet connection will help the City retain and attract businesses and allow them to be able to function with more efficiency. It will also be a benefit for those residents in the community that work from home.

To help us gauge interest go to: www.iwantfiber.today to see pricing and availability.

DE/pjt/pressrelease/SURF BROADBAND



**NEWS RELEASE** 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Bill Haughee Community Liaison & Partner Manager bhaughee@surfbroadband.com

#### Surf Broadband Evaluating 100% Fiber Internet for Knox Homes And Businesses

Knox Indiana - Surf Broadband Solutions and the City of Knox are in the process of evaluating a 100% fiber internet service to the homes and businesses in the City. "We believe that broadband is a great equalizer. When you have access to broadband, it levels the playing field," said Surf President Gene Crusie. "Surf has deep roots in Northern Indiana. Our company started here, and we are all excited to bring this type of ultra-high capacity service to our friends in the City of Knox."

# To help us gauge interest go to: www.iwantfiber.today to see pricing and availability.

Mayor Dennis Estok, the City of Knox, stated that "this higher level of internet service would be beneficial not only to the City's businesses and manufacturers, but also to the residential neighborhoods. The need for this type of dependable high speed internet connection will help the City retain and attract businesses and allow them to be able to function with more efficiency. It will also be a benefit for those residents in the community that work from home."

Surf is actively engaged with community stakeholders to "fast track" the City of Knox to construct the fiber optic internet services, but we need enough interest from the community to justify the project.



Surf's commitment to the city Includes the following:

- No Data Caps or Overages Fees with the need for remote work and school your household is likely to use more data.
- No Contracts we are confident that you will love your fiber internet service and therefore we will work hard to keep you as a valuable customer and will not lock you into a contract.
- Same Upload and Download Speed E-Learning and video conferencing has changed the way we use the internet. Surf provides symmetrical upload and download to eliminate glitchy video conferencing and lightning fast gaming.
- Whole-Home Wi-Fi We provide a fully supported state of the art whole home Wi-Fi option that is capable of handling the bandwidth a fiber optic broadband connection delivers meaning you can do E-Learning, remote work, stream video, play games anywhere in your house.

#### About Surf Broadband Solutions

Surf Broadband Solutions is the premier broadband provider in Northern Illinois, Northern Indiana and Southwest Michigan since 2010. Our mission is to provide the greatest number of people with the best possible access to the internet. We serve these areas with offices in LaPorte, IN, Coal City, IL, Elkhart, IN, and Byron Center, MI and Rock Falls, IL. The Surf Broadband Solutions network uses the latest technology available, so our customers experience fast, reliable internet to enhance their daily lives. Connect Further. Faster